

FILED

30653-4-III

AUG 16 2012

COURT OF APPEALS

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

RUDY CORDOVA, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

AUG 16 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30653-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

RUDY CORDOVA, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT3

 A. THE DEFENDANT MISCONSTRUED THE LAW
 AND ATTEMPTS TO INSERT A SUBJECTIVE TEST
 INTO THE OBJECTIVE THREAT LANGUAGE.....3

 B. EVEN IF THE ADMISSION OF THE INFORMATION
 FROM DISPATCH WAS IMPROPERLY ADMITTED
 UNDER ER 404(b), ANY ERROR WAS HARMLESS.....5

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. BALLEW, 167 Wn. App. 359,
272 P.3d 925 (2012)..... 3

STATE V. JACKSON, 102 Wn.2d 689,
689 P.2d 76 (1984)..... 6

STATE V. KILBURN, 151 Wn.2d 36,
84 P.3d 1215 (2004)..... 3, 5

STATE V. NEAL, 144 Wn.2d 600,
30 P.3d 1255 (2001)..... 6

STATE V. STENSON, 132 Wn.2d 668,
940 P.2d 1239 (1997)..... 5

COURT RULES

ER 404(b)..... 5
